

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA Office of the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations 7th Floor, KSRTC Bus Terminal Complex, Thampanoor, Thiruvananthapuram-695 001. E-mail: ceekinfo.cee@kerala.gov.in Telephone: 0471 - 2525300

NOTIFICATION

<u>KEAM -2024</u> <u>ADMISSION TO AYURVEDA, HOMOEO, SIDDHA,</u> <u>UNANI COURSES, KERALA</u>

SIXTH ROUND STRAY VACANCY ALLOTMENT ONLINE FACILITY FOR SUBMISSION OF NEET (UG) -2024 RESULT & RECTIFYING DEFECTS IN PHOTO, SIGNATURE, NATIVITY AND NATIONALITY PROOFS ONLINE FACILITY FOR SUBMISSION OF NEET (UG)-2024 RESULT

Admission to the Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Siddha, Unani courses are as per the rank list prepared by the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations based on the score of the candidates in NEET-UG 2024. <u>Candidates who have submitted online application to Commissioner for Entrance Examination as per the notification dated 08.01.2025 and appeared in NEET (UG)-2024 and opting for admission to Medical Courses such as Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Siddha, Unani shall have to submit their NEET (UG) – 2024 result details to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations for preparing the revised State rank lists. The online facility for submission of NEET (UG) – 2024 result details will be available in the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in till 10.01.2025, 3.00 PM . The above facility is also open to those candidates who have already submitted online applications based on earlier notifications, but stray vacancy option registration for such candidates will be restricted only to AYUSH courses.</u>

Candidates who do not submit their NEET (UG) - 2024 results to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations within the stipulated time shall not be considered for the preparation of rank list for the courses such as Ayurveda, Homoeopathy, Siddha, Unani.

STEPS FOR SUBMITTING NEET RESULT

- Access the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in
- Click the link '**KEAM 2024-Candidate Portal**' and provide KEAM-2024 Application number and Password to enter the Home Page of the candidate.
- Click the Menu Item 'NEET Result Submission' and provide NEET (UG)-2024 Roll Number, NEET (UG)-2024 Application Number and NEET (UG)- 2024 Date of Birth.
- Verify the score card for NEET (UG)2024 Candidate's name, Name of Father, Name of Mother, NEET (UG) result details shown in the screen with NEET (UG) 2024 NEET Percentile Score, All India Rank for counseling etc.
- If the details are correct, click the 'Verified and Submit' button. (Note:- The procedure of submission of NEET result will be complete only when the 'Verified and Submit' button is clicked).
- Take the printout of '**NEET Result Submission Report**' and keep it with the candidate for future use.

RECTIFICATION OF DEFECTS IN PHOTO, SIGNATURE, NATIVITY AND NATIONALITY

Candidates who have submitted online application to the Commissioner for Entrance Examinations as per notification dated 08.01.2025 for the admission to Ayurveda, Homoeo, Siddha, Unani Courses (KEAM-2024) can rectify the defects in photo, signature, nativity, 10th class certificate, nationality and can pay the pending fees, if any, up to 10.01.2025, 3:00 PM. Candidates can rectify the above defects through the link 'KEAM 2024-Candidate Portal' provided in the website www.cee.kerala.gov.in by giving their Application Number and Password. Candidates can rectify their defects by uploading valid documents/Photo/Signature and can pay the eligible fee to be paid, if any, within the stipulated time. The above facility is also open to those candidates who have already submitted online applications based on earlier notifications, but the stray vacancy options registration for such candidates will be restricted only to AYUSH courses.

All candidates are requested to go through the Government approved Prospectus for admission to Professional Degree Courses-2024, available in the website **www.cee.kerala.gov.in**.

Helpline number: 0471-2525300

Commissioner for Entrance Examinations

Thiruvananthapuram 09-01-2025